

गेश्वर क्युव्य स्मार्थ रेगा महुना व्यमार्श्वन स्था Khesar Gyalpo University of Medical Sciences of Bhutan Royal Government of Bhutan Thimphu: Bhutan



KGUMSB/HR/22/2022 - 2023/73

13th January 2023

Notification

The Khesar Gyalpo University of Medical Sciences of Bhutan is pleased to announce the result of the Selection Interview for the post of Deputy Dean (Public Health and Allied Health Sciences) for the Faculty of Nursing and Public Health (FNPH) and Deputy Dean (Academic Affairs) for the Faculty of Traditional Medicine (FoTM), held on 9th January 2023, as given here- in- under:

Deputy Deans						
Sl No	Name	Shortlisting Marks (20%)	Presentation Marks (40%)	Viva Voce (40%)	Total	Remarks
Academic Affairs (Faculty of Traditional Medicine (FoTM))						
1	Drg. Sherab Dorji	16.06	31.00	30.67	77.72	Selected
Public Health and Allied Health Sciences (Faculty of Nursing and Public Health (FNPH))						
1	Dr. Nidup Dorji	16.03	32.00	31.47	79.49	Selected
2	Ms. Sangay Zam	13.34	29.00	29.33	71.67	
Technical Advisor (NCD Project)						
1	Dr. Pelgay Jamyang	7.74	27.07	29.44	64.26	Selected

Note:

1. The applicants have **10 days'** period w.e.f. the date of notification of the result for appeals related to the selection interview.



ग्रेश्रर मुलर्स मार्श्र रेग मार्श्व प्रायम्

Khesar Gyalpo University of Medical Sciences of Bhutan Royal Government of Bhutan Thimphu: Bhutan



2. The selected candidates are required to report to the HR Section – Office of the President, KGUMSB on 1st February 2023, for appointment and further directives.

Sd/-(Ms. Diki Wangmo) Registrar

Cc:

1. Office Copy